Dear Councillor _____
I am contacting you on behalf of _____ within your ward. Our business is located at ____ , employing ____ (#). We are proud Hamiltonians and members of the Hamilton Chamber of Commerce.

We trust the Chamber to be the voice of business in our community, a role it has occupied for the past 172 years. The work that the Chamber has been a part of over its history, in conjunction with the historical leaders and great institutions in our community, has shaped Hamilton into the city it is.
In 2015, the Province of Ontario invested $1 billion into our community to help us build the great transit system that a dynamic economy needs. I stand united behind the Chamber in believing that a successful implementation of B-Line LRT is critical to our economic future and the attraction of talent and investment into our community.  
We have been made aware that you have not stated whether you support the project. 
I ask you today to do so unequivocally by voting in in favor of the Environmental Project Report on April 19th, allowing the City to proceed in good faith with Metrolinx to expeditiously build the project. I also ask you to [channel your energies towards working]/ [work] with the Hamilton Chamber and other stakeholders in mitigating the impacts to the businesses along the route and in maximizing the uplift we are sure to get from this investment. 
Should we fail to move forward with this project, it will be one of the greatest failures in the history of this community. We will become a less attractive destination for public & private investment, will no longer be able to lay claim to being an ambitious city on the path of revitalization, nor will we be a destination for the talent of tomorrow.
Sincerely,
Xxxxx

Contact information for councillors who haven’t publicly declared support for LRT: 
	Ward
	Last Name
	First Name
	Email
	Staff support
	Phone

	Ward 5 Councillor
	Collins
	Chad
	Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca
	Lucy.Finelli@hamilton.ca
	905-546-2716

	Ward 6 Councillor
	Jackson
	Tom
	Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca
	Samantha.Bates@hamilton.ca
	905-546-2707

	Ward 7 Councillor
	Skelly
	Donna
	Donna.Skelly@hamilton.ca
	Arlene.Drysdale@hamilton.ca
	905-546-2706

	Ward 8 Councillor
	Whitehead
	Terry
	Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca
	Kristin.Prince@hamilton.ca
	905-546-2712

	Ward 9 Councillor
	Conley
	Doug
	Doug.Conley@hamilton.ca
	Robert.Ribaric@hamilton.ca
	905-546-2703

	Ward 10 Councillor
	Pearson
	Maria
	Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca
	Maryana.Ceric@hamilton.ca
	905-546-2701

	Ward 11 Councillor
	Johnson
	Brenda
	Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca
	Kathy.Dinney@hamilton.ca
	905-546-4513

	Ward 13 Councillor
	Vanderbeek
	Arlene
	Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca
	Julie.Litzen@hamilton.ca
	905-546-2714

	Ward 14 Councillor (Currently on leave of absence)
	Pasuta
	Robert
	Robert.Pasuta@hamilton.ca
	Lynne.Cecchetti@hamilton.ca
	xxxx

	Ward 15 Councillor
	Partridge
	Judi
	Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca
	Alison.Morrison@hamilton.ca
	905-546-2713
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